## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10283/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/09/2012 in CWP No. 15550/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GOVT. EMPLOYEE CO-OPERATIVE HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY LIMITED

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

RESPONDENT (S)

(With interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No. 21600/2013 (With office report)

SLP(C) No. 21607/2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34707/2014

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 444/2014 In SLP(C) No. 10283/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Anu Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For M/s Lemax Lawyers & Co.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG

Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeals is expedited.

To be heard in the third week of July 2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR